2021-2022 Scholarships and Awards

Award Recipient
Marisol Gutierrez
Adrianna De Los Garzas
Marisol Gutierrez
Morgan Pulido

Chloe Dodson

Chloe Dodson
Sade Romain
Marisol Gutierrez

Genta Yamazaki

Garrett Cooper

Katie Hernandez
Robert Wakeling
Spencer Cole
Chloe Dodson
Learsy Arias
Alexandra Murphy
Isabelle Olejnik

Learsy Arias
Jaylyn Isabell

Erik Blanco
Chloe Dodson
Kemmich Uribe
Caleb Soto

Morgan Pulido

Kiley Lyons
Acsiris Silva Almanza

Carmen Sebastian

Alexandra Murphy

Natasha Harris

Elizabeth Malone
Eder Garcia Gonzalez
Taylor Brown

Alexandra Murphy

Ebubechukwu
Ekpemogu

Amount

$250
$500
$350
$350
$500

$225
$225
$1,500

$500
$500

$400
$400
$150
$150
$500
$250
$500
$1,000
$500

$500
$2,500
$1,000
$500

$300
$1,000
$3,500

$3,500

$3,500

$500

$1,000
$1,000
$1,500

$500
$250

Donor

Phi Theta Kappa Scholarship

Alex Trebek Scholarship of Engineering
Allied Health Scholarship

Allied Health Scholarship

American Petroleum Institute Scholarship

AA-T Art Scholarship

AA-T Art Scholarship

Mildred Baer Memorial Scholarship

Al Baldock Memorial Scholarship

Kirk Brettschneider/Fred Bell Memorial
Scholarship

Charles F. Bucher Scholarship

Charles F. Bucher Scholarship

Les Clark Scholarship

Les Clark Scholarship

Carr Memorial Scholarship

Classified Employee Association Scholarship
Dr. Debra Daniels Dental Hygiene Scholarship
Dr. Debra Daniels Dental Hygiene Scholarship
William & Juanita Feeder Memorial Scholarship

William & Juanita Feeder Memorial Scholarship
Bob Hampton Memorial Scholarship

Trice Harvey Memorial Scholarship

John Miller Memorial Scholarship

Katie Owens Memorial Scholarship

Keali’I Li’I Pearl Memorial

Kern Division, California Retired Teachers
Scholarship

Kern Division, California Retired Teachers
Scholarship

Kern Division, California Retired Teachers
Scholarship

Kiwanis Scholarship

James C. Lipscomb Memorial Scholarship
Carl Mallory Memorial Scholarship
Brian Paul McKee Memorial Scholarship

Michael and Dena Maloney Scholarship

Milkelson/Gibson Memorial Scholarship



2021-2022 Scholarships and Awards

Award Recipient

Zachary Carter
Joseph Hernandez
Unique Vasquez
Desirae Salas
Yasmin Cisneros
Rigoberto Gonzalez
Allison Langston
Emily Baca
Tabitha Joplin
Taylor Brown

Elizabeth Huizar
Juliana Bush
Donald Richesin
Brian Rivera Garcia
Magenta Lindsay
Makayla Kintner
Angelissa Garza

Daniel Rehacek
Kayla Iwata
Chloe Dodson
Jaylyn Isbell
Yasmin Cisneros

Eder Garcia Gonzalez

Alyssa Parish

Learsy Arias

Chloe Dodson
Emily Baca
Angelissa Garza
Nick Lopez
Isabelle Olejnik
Desirae Salas
Marisol Gutierrez

Kendall Cross

Amount

$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200

$600
$600
$600
$600
$600
$600
$500

$300
$300
$500
$500
$500
$1,000
$1,000

$1,000

$1,000
$300
$200
$200
$200
$200
$200
$200

continued

Donor

Bernard Osher Scholarship
Bernard Osher Scholarship
Bernard Osher Scholarship
Bernard Osher Scholarship
Bernard Osher Scholarship
Bernard Osher Scholarship
Bernard Osher Scholarship
Bernard Osher Scholarship
Bernard Osher Scholarship
Bernard Osher Scholarship

Bernard Osher Scholarship
Bernard Osher Scholarship
Bernard Osher Scholarship
Bernard Osher Scholarship
Bernard Osher Scholarship
Bernard Osher Scholarship
Pepsi Cola/Dr. Pepper Scholarship

Performing Arts Scholarship
Rosalyn Nua Memorial Scholarship
Rotary Club of Taft Scholarship
Rotary Club of Taft Scholarship
Rotary Club of Taft Scholarship
Clyde Shaler Memorial Scholarship

Opal Smith/Harry Wilson STEM/Science
Scholarship

Opal Smith/Harry Wilson Dental Hygiene
Scholarship

Soroptimist Scholarship

Disability Support Programs & Services Scholarship
Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship
Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship
Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship
Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship
Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship
Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship



2020-21 Scholarships and Awards

Award Recipient
Daniel Rehacek
Learsy Arias

Marisol Gutierrez
Elijah Espinoza

Kayla Iwata

Desirae Salas

Heaven Mejia Beltran
Ashley Marquez
Chloe Dodson
Jaquelyn Chaidez
Kristina Anderson
Roxana Jarrahian
Emma Neudorf
Yasmin Cisneros
Maria Huerta Arechiga

Elijah Espinoza
Natasha Harris
Shiloh McMillon
Taylor Brown
Sarai Bocanegra
Luisa Navarro
Ariel Gee
Jazmyn Chavira
Jaquelyn Chaidez

Carmen Sebastian
Chloe Dodson

Genta Yamazaki

Ernesto Velazquez
Kendall Cross

Chloe Dodson
Jadynn Rosenberger

Charity McDaniel

continued

Amount  Donor

$200 Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship

$200 Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship

$500 Taft College ASO Academic Excellence
Scholarship

$500 Taft College ASO Athletic Achievement
Scholarship

$500 Taft College ASO Scholarship One

$500 Taft College ASO Scholarship Two

$250 Taft College Bookstore Scholarship

$250 Taft College Bookstore Scholarship

$500 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$500 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$500 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$500 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$425 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$425 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$425 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$425 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$425 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$400 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$400 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$275 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$275 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$275 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$250 Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship

$500 Taft College Foundation Family Scholarship

$250 Taft College Math Department Scholarship

$150 Taft College Math Department Scholarship

$300 Taft College Men’s Scholar Athlete
Scholarship

$300 Taft College Men’s Soccer Scholarship

$500 Taft College Social Science Research Group
Scholarship

$300 Taft College S.T.E.M. Scholarship

$300 Taft College Student Services Scholarship

$300 Taft College Student Services Scholarship



2021-2022 Scholarships and Awards

Award Recipient

Spencer Cole

Erik Blanco

Desirae Salas
Jadynn Rosenberger
Willow Pilgrim
Kayla Iwata

Kayla Iwata
Cindy Perez

continued

Amount  Donor

$500 Taft Sportsman’s Club Scholarship

$500 Taft Sportsman’s Club Scholarship

$500 Taft Sportsman’s Club Scholarship

$500 Taft Sportsman’s Club Scholarship

$500 Taft Sportsman’s Club Scholarship

$300 Taft College Women’s Scholar Athlete
Scholarship

$1,000  Westside Hospital Auxiliary Scholarship

$1,000  Judy Zeigler Memorial Scholarship



