## 2021-2022 Scholarships and Awards

Award Recipient	Amount	Donor
Marisol Gutierrez	\$250	Phi Theta Kappa Scholarship
Adrianna De Los Garzas	\$500	Alex Trebek Scholarship of Engineering
Marisol Gutierrez	\$350	Allied Health Scholarship
Morgan Pulido	\$350	Allied Health Scholarship
Chloe Dodson	\$500	American Petroleum Institute Scholarship
Chloe Dodson	\$225	AA-T Art Scholarship
Sade Romain	\$225	AA-T Art Scholarship
Marisol Gutierrez	\$1,500	Mildred Baer Memorial Scholarship
Genta Yamazaki	\$500	Al Baldock Memorial Scholarship
Garrett Cooper	\$500	Kirk Brettschneider/Fred Bell Memorial
Garren Cooper	φ500	Scholarship
Katie Hernandez	\$400	Charles F. Bucher Scholarship
Robert Wakeling	\$400	Charles F. Bucher Scholarship
Spencer Cole	\$150	Les Clark Scholarship
Chloe Dodson	\$150	Les Clark Scholarship
Learsy Arias	\$500	Carr Memorial Scholarship
Alexandra Murphy	\$250	Classified Employee Association Scholarship
Isabelle Olejnik	\$500	Dr. Debra Daniels Dental Hygiene Scholarship
Learsy Arias	\$1,000	Dr. Debra Daniels Dental Hygiene Scholarship
Jaylyn Isabell	\$500	William & Juanita Feeder Memorial Scholarship
Erik Blanco	\$500	William & Juanita Feeder Memorial Scholarship
Chloe Dodson	\$2,500	Bob Hampton Memorial Scholarship
Kemmich Uribe	\$1,000	Trice Harvey Memorial Scholarship
Caleb Soto	\$500	John Miller Memorial Scholarship
Morgan Pulido	\$300	Katie Owens Memorial Scholarship
Kiley Lyons	\$1,000	Keali'I Li'I Pearl Memorial
Acsiris Silva Almanza	\$3,500	Kern Division, California Retired Teachers Scholarship
Carmen Sebastian	\$3,500	Kern Division, California Retired Teachers Scholarship
Alexandra Murphy	\$3,500	Kern Division, California Retired Teachers Scholarship
Natasha Harris	\$500	Kiwanis Scholarship
Elizabeth Malone	\$1,000	James C. Lipscomb Memorial Scholarship
Eder Garcia Gonzalez	\$1,000	Carl Mallory Memorial Scholarship
Taylor Brown	\$1,500	Brian Paul McKee Memorial Scholarship
Alexandra Murphy	\$500	Michael and Dena Maloney Scholarship
Ebubechukwu	\$250	Milkelson/Gibson Memorial Scholarship
Ekpemogu	7-00	

## 2021-2022 Scholarships and Awards continued

Award Recipient	Amount	Donor
Zachary Carter	\$1,200	Bernard Osher Scholarship
Joseph Hernandez	\$1,200	Bernard Osher Scholarship
Unique Vasquez	\$1,200	Bernard Osher Scholarship
Desirae Salas	\$1,200	Bernard Osher Scholarship
Yasmin Cisneros	\$1,200	Bernard Osher Scholarship
Rigoberto Gonzalez	\$1,200	Bernard Osher Scholarship
Allison Langston	\$1,200	Bernard Osher Scholarship
Emily Baca	\$1,200	Bernard Osher Scholarship
Tabitha Joplin	\$1,200	Bernard Osher Scholarship
Taylor Brown	\$1,200	Bernard Osher Scholarship
Elizabeth Huizar Juliana Bush Donald Richesin Brian Rivera Garcia Magenta Lindsay Makayla Kintner Angelissa Garza Daniel Rehacek Kayla Iwata Chloe Dodson Jaylyn Isbell Yasmin Cisneros Eder Garcia Gonzalez	\$600 \$600 \$600 \$600 \$600 \$500 \$300 \$300 \$500 \$500 \$500	Bernard Osher Scholarship Pepsi Cola/Dr. Pepper Scholarship Performing Arts Scholarship Rosalyn Nua Memorial Scholarship Rotary Club of Taft Scholarship Rotary Club of Taft Scholarship Rotary Club of Taft Scholarship
Alyssa Parish  Learsy Arias	\$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000	Opal Smith/Harry Wilson STEM/Science Scholarship Opal Smith/Harry Wilson Dental Hygiene Scholarship
Chloe Dodson	\$1,000	Soroptimist Scholarship
Emily Baca	\$300	Disability Support Programs & Services Scholarship
Angelissa Garza	\$200	Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship
Nick Lopez	\$200	Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship
Isabelle Olejnik	\$200	Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship
Desirae Salas	\$200	Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship
Marisol Gutierrez	\$200	Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship
Kendall Cross	\$200	Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship

## 2020-21 Scholarships and Awards continued

Award Recipient	Amount	Donor
Daniel Rehacek	\$200	Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship
Learsy Arias	\$200	Taft College ASO Leadership Scholarship
Marisol Gutierrez	\$500	Taft College ASO Academic Excellence Scholarship
Elijah Espinoza	\$500	Taft College ASO Athletic Achievement Scholarship
Kayla Iwata	\$500	Taft College ASO Scholarship One
Desirae Salas	\$500	Taft College ASO Scholarship Two
Heaven Mejia Beltran	\$250	Taft College Bookstore Scholarship
Ashley Marquez	\$250	Taft College Bookstore Scholarship
Chloe Dodson	\$500	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Jaquelyn Chaidez	\$500	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Kristina Anderson	\$500	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Roxana Jarrahian	\$500	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Emma Neudorf	\$425	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Yasmin Cisneros	\$425	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Maria Huerta Arechiga	\$425	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Elijah Espinoza	\$425	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Natasha Harris	\$425	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Shiloh McMillon	\$400	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Taylor Brown	\$400	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Sarai Bocanegra	\$275	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Luisa Navarro	\$275	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Ariel Gee	\$275	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Jazmyn Chavira	\$250	Taft College Faculty Association Scholarship
Jaquelyn Chaidez	\$500	Taft College Foundation Family Scholarship
Carmen Sebastian	\$250	Taft College Math Department Scholarship
Chloe Dodson	\$150	Taft College Math Department Scholarship
Genta Yamazaki	\$300	Taft College Men's Scholar Athlete Scholarship
Ernesto Velazquez	\$300	Taft College Men's Soccer Scholarship
Kendall Cross	\$500	Taft College Social Science Research Group Scholarship
Chloe Dodson	\$300	Taft College S.T.E.M. Scholarship
Jadynn Rosenberger	\$300	Taft College Student Services Scholarship
Charity McDaniel	\$300	Taft College Student Services Scholarship

## 2021-2022 Scholarships and Awards continued

Award Recipient	Amount	Donor
Spencer Cole	\$500	Taft Sportsman's Club Scholarship
Erik Blanco	\$500	Taft Sportsman's Club Scholarship
Desirae Salas	\$500	Taft Sportsman's Club Scholarship
Jadynn Rosenberger	\$500	Taft Sportsman's Club Scholarship
Willow Pilgrim	\$500	Taft Sportsman's Club Scholarship
Kayla Iwata	\$300	Taft College Women's Scholar Athlete Scholarship
Kayla Iwata	\$1,000	Westside Hospital Auxiliary Scholarship
Cindy Perez	\$1,000	Judy Zeigler Memorial Scholarship